

MAYOR

RON STILL

LYNN S. MCEWEN CITY ADMINISTRATOR

COUNCIL MEMBERS ALICIA DAVIS LOUIS T. CLAYTOR, III WANDA HIGHSMITH KIM M. VARGO CLERK & TREASURER

Council members Peggy Kinlaw Jana Myers Vacant

The Regular Meeting of the Barnwell City Council will be held in the Council Room at Barnwell City Hall on Monday, January 8, 2024, at 5:30 PM. If available, a FB Live feed will be provided for the public on the Barnwell City Hall Offices FB page.

- 1. Oath of Office for the Mayor and new Council Members (Attny Tom Boulware)
- 2. Call to Order of the Regular City Council Meeting & Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance & Civility Pledge
- 4. Approval of the Agenda for the City Council Meeting
- 5. Public Comments
- 6. Approval of the minutes of the December 4, 2023, Regular City Council Meeting
- 7. Nomination and Election of the Mayor Pro Tem
- 8. Approval of the Appointment to the new county Capital Sales Tax Committee
- 9. Approval of the Schedule of Special Election for District 1
- 10. First Reading of Ordinance 2024-01: An Ordinance to Sell Property to SCDOT
- 11. Updating of Council Committees by the Mayor
- 12. Committee/Department Reports:
 - a. Water & Sewer Council Members Louis Claytor & Alicia Davis
 - b. Sanitation and Streets Council Members Alicia Davis & Wanda Highsmith
 - c. Parks, Recreation & Tourism Council Members Jana Myers & Wanda Highsmith
 - d. Police Council Members Peggy Kinlaw & Louis Claytor
 - e. Fire Council Members Louis Claytor & Jana Myers
 - f. Finance & Salary Council Members Alicia Davis & Peggy Kinlaw
 - g. Building & Planning Council Members Peggy Kinlaw & Wanda Highsmith
- 13. Administrator's Report
- 14. Mayor and Council Statements

15. Motion to Adjourn